Februaty 16, 1970 Ordinance Book 16 - Page 499

Ordinance No. 509-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9 & I-1 to I-2 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

BEING two tracts located east of Oakdale Road, south of Auten Road, and north of Black Satchel Road, as shown on the attached map.

Section 2. That, thos ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

head, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 16th day of February, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 16, at Page 499.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk ORDINANCE NO. 511-X

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 255-X, SECTION 1, SCHEDULE A, OF THE 1969-70 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE APPROPRIATION FOR THE PURCHASING AND CENTRAL SERVICES DEPARTMENTS INTO PUBLIC SERVICE AND INFORMATION BUDGET.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. Ordinance Number 255-X, Section 1, Schedule A, is hereby amended by deleting the figures \$78,832 from the Purchasing Department appropriation, \$352,770 from the Central Services appropriation, \$26,840 from Public Service and Information, and substituting in lieu thereof the following words and figures: Purchasing Department, \$74,832; Central Services, \$349,770; Public Service and Information, \$33,840.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective on its adoption.

Approved asito form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 16th day of February, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 17, at Page 1.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk